

FILED
03-06-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV**

Appellate Case No. 2022AP2082-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

DANIAL C. WHEATON,

Defendant-Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF JUDGMENT ENTERED IN
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WAUSHARA COUNTY,
THE HONORABLE GUY D. DUTCHER PRESIDING,
TRIAL COURT CASE NO. 2021-CT-3**

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

MELOWSKI & SINGH, LLC

Dennis M. Melowski
State Bar No. 1021187

524 South Pier Drive
Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Tel. 920.208.3800
Fax 920.395.2443

dennis@melowskilaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3-4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	5
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT	5
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW ON APPEAL	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. DEPUTY ELLIOT’S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH § 343.305(4) OF THE IMPLIED CONSENT STATUTE ADVERSELY AFFECTED MR. WHEATON’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS.....	8
A. <i>Framing the Issue Presented</i>	8
B. <i>The Statutory Provisions at Issue</i>	9
C. <i>Examining the Facts in the Context of the Law</i>	9
1. The Rights Implicated by the Misinformation	9
2. The Mechanism of Interference.....	11
3. Remedy	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Constitution

Article I, § 7 10

Wisconsin Statutes

Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(2) (2021-22) 9

Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(3)(a) (2021-22) 9

Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(4) (2021-22) 9-10,12

Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(5)(d) (2021-22) 6,9,13

Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(1)(a) (2021-22) 5

Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(1)(b) (2021-22) 6

Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(7)(a)1. (2021-22) 8

Wisconsin Statute § 885.235(1g) (2021-22) 5,6,13

United States Supreme Court Cases

Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284 (1973); 10,12

In re Oliver, 333 U.S. 257 (1948) 10,12

Rock v. Arkansas, 483 U.S. 44 (1987) 10

Taylor v. Illinois, 484 U.S. 400 (1988) 10,12

United States v. Scheffer, 523 U.S. 303 (1998) 10

Washington v. Texas, 388 U.S. 14 (1967) 9,10

Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases

<i>State v. McCrossen</i> , 129 Wis. 2d 277, 385 N.W.2d 161 (1986).....	11-13
<i>State v. Pulizzano</i> , 145 Wis. 2d 633, 456 N.W.2d 325 (1990)	10
<i>State v. Schaefer</i> , 2008 WI 25, 308 Wis. 2d 279, 746 N.W.2d 457	10
<i>State v. St. George</i> , 2002 WI 50, 252 Wis. 2d 499, 643 N.W.2d 777	10
<i>State v. Walstad</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 483, 351 N.W.2d 469 (1984).....	11-12
<i>State v. Zeilke</i> , 137 Wis. 2d 39, 403 N.W.2d 427 (1987)	13
<i>Washburn County v. Smith</i> , 2008 WI 23, 308 Wis. 2d 65, 746 N.W.2d 243	13

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

<i>Lands' End, Inc. v. City of Dodgeville</i> , 2014 WI App 71, 354 Wis. 2d 623, 848 N.W.2d 904	8
<i>State v. Renard</i> , 123 Wis. 2d 458, 367 N.W.2d 237 (Ct. App. 1985)	11-12
<i>State v. Sutton</i> , 177 Wis. 2d 709, 503 N.W.2d 526 (Ct. App. 1993).....	12
